

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION



SAINT LOUIS COUNTY
 Transportation and Public Works

PROJECT: 2021 CRS COLLECTOR OVERLAY, AREA B
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1830
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 1/19/2022

			Pavement Solutions, LLC			Pace Construction Company	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS							
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	1118	\$39.60	\$44,272.80	\$37.00	\$41,366.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$15,809.55	\$15,809.55	\$178,467.59	\$178,467.59
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.00	\$1.00
217-20.00	Ditching	Sta.	20	\$1,166.36	\$23,327.20	\$575.00	\$11,500.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	4120	\$4.87	\$20,064.40	\$9.00	\$37,080.00
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	4136.1	\$112.81	\$466,593.44	\$91.00	\$376,385.10
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG70-22)DLP	Ton	5789.8	\$109.53	\$634,156.79	\$89.00	\$515,292.20
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	10.5	\$329.91	\$3,464.06	\$255.00	\$2,677.50
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	166	\$106.78	\$17,725.48	\$165.00	\$27,390.00
405-30.25	Asphalt Pavement Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	1583.4	\$62.53	\$99,010.00	\$119.50	\$189,216.30
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	11560	\$3.45	\$39,882.00	\$2.65	\$30,634.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	57420	\$3.08	\$176,853.60	\$1.80	\$103,356.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	1519	\$5.77	\$8,764.63	\$2.00	\$3,038.00
509-19.10	Concrete Base Repair (10" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Includes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	909	\$116.25	\$105,671.25	\$124.78	\$113,425.02
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	7	\$274.03	\$1,918.21	\$571.00	\$3,997.00
604-22.39	Grated Trough (39')	Each	1	\$20,862.40	\$20,862.40	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
604-22.40	Grated Trough (40')	Each	2	\$22,888.39	\$45,776.78	\$73,000.00	\$146,000.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	17	\$521.42	\$8,864.14	\$385.00	\$6,545.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$1,079.85	\$1,079.85	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	52	\$485.29	\$25,235.08	\$575.00	\$29,900.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	21	\$178.24	\$3,743.04	\$232.00	\$4,872.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	211	\$156.67	\$33,057.37	\$69.30	\$14,622.30
609-10.41	Concrete Gutter, Type "A"	L.F.	231	\$51.56	\$11,910.36	\$36.30	\$8,385.30
609-10.61	Paved Ditch (6" Reinforced)	S.Y.	231	\$83.94	\$19,390.14	\$94.35	\$21,794.85
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	6955	\$47.51	\$330,432.05	\$15.90	\$110,584.50
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	221	\$26.69	\$5,898.49	\$14.90	\$3,292.90
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	902	\$12.84	\$11,581.68	\$13.90	\$12,537.80
611-50.30	Heavy Stone Retement	S.Y.	750	\$57.41	\$43,057.50	\$20.50	\$15,375.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$18,722.00	\$18,722.00	\$28,850.00	\$28,850.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
613-30.01	Partial Depth Pavement Repair, Type X Bituminous (Includes Milling, Concrete or Asphalt)	S.Y.	1192.8	\$60.61	\$72,295.61	\$52.00	\$62,025.60
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$279,700.00	\$279,700.00	\$414,000.00	\$414,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	1670	\$14.85	\$24,799.50	\$13.50	\$22,545.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	3313	\$14.85	\$49,198.05	\$13.50	\$44,725.50
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,366.49	\$1,366.49	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$2,677,245.04	\$2,663,706.46	
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS							
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$2,695.00	\$2,695.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	7	\$2,161.47	\$15,130.29	\$2,593.00	\$18,151.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	70	\$2,210.04	\$154,702.80	\$2,223.33	\$155,633.10
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1338	\$62.36	\$83,437.68	\$60.63	\$81,122.94
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	133	\$74.65	\$9,928.45	\$69.30	\$9,216.90
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	424	\$34.36	\$14,568.64	\$125.40	\$53,169.60
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$280,462.86	\$336,293.54	
PROJECT TOTALS					\$2,957,707.90	\$3,000,000.00	